City of Hagerstown
Terms Expire in 2024

Mayor

Tekesha Martinez 301-766-4175
City Council

Kristin Aleshire 301-766-4175
Tiara Burnett 301-766-4175
Tekesha Martinez 301-766-4175
Shelley Mclintire 301-766-4175
Peter Perini 301-766-4175

The City Council has work sessions on Tuesdays at 4:00 p.m.
and a Legislative Session on the 4th Tuesday at 7:00 p.m.

City Administrative Staff 301.739.8577 or 301.790.3200
City Administrator Scott Nicewarner 301.766.4175
City Clerk Donna Spickler 301.766.4183
City Engineer Jim Bender ext. 128
City Housing Authority Sean Griffith  301.733.6911
Community & Economic Dev  Brittany Arizmendi ext. 111
Planning & Zoning Kathleen Maher ext. 138
Finance Director Michelle Hepburn ext. 160
Fire Chef Steve Lohr 301.790.2476
Human Resources Don Francis ext. 109
Technology & Supp Srvcs Jim Snyder ext. 161
Police Department Paul Kifer ext. 217
Public Works Eric Deike ext. 176
Utilities (Director) Nancy Hausrath
Utilities (Billing and Account Inquiries) 301.790.4160
U.S. Senators Term Expires
2026
Sen. Chris Van Hollen (D) vanhollen.state.gov
32 W. Washington Street, Ste.203 110 Hart Senate Office Bldg.
Hagerstown, MD 21740 Washington, DC 20510
301-797-2826 202.224.4654
2024
Sen. Benjamin L. Cardin (D) cardin.senate.gov/contact
13 Canal Street, Room 305 509 Hart Senate Office Bldg.
Cumberland, MD 21502 Washington, DC 20510
301.777.2957 202.224.4524

Representative — 6" Congressional District

2024
Rep. David Trone (D) trone.house.gov
9801 Washingtonian Ctr. 1110 Longworth House Office Bldg
Suite 330 Gaithersburg, MD 20878 Washington, DC 20515

301.926.0300 202.225.2721
State of Maryland Terms Expire 2026
www.maryland.gov

Governor 410.974.3901
Wes Moore (D) 800.811.8336
Lieutenant Governor 410.974.3901
Aruna Miller (D) 800.811.8336
Attorney General 410.576.6300
Anthony G. Brown (D) 888.743.0023
Comptroller 410.260.7801

Brooke Elizabeth Lierman (D) 800.638.2937

State Senators

District 1 mike.mckay@senate.state.md.us
Sen. Mike McKay (R)
13 Canal St., Room 304 11 Bladen Street

416 James Senate Office Bldg
Cumberland, MD 21502 Annapolis, MD 21401
301.858.3565 800.492.7122 x3565
District 2 paul.corderman@senate.state.md.us

Sen. Paul Corderman (R)
11 Bladen Street, Room 416

301.858.3903 Annapolis, MD 21401
410.841.3903
State Delegates 800.492.7122 x 3903
District 1C
Del. Terry Baker (R) terry.baker@house.state.md.us
6 Bladen St. 6 Bladen Street, Room 323
Annapolis, MD 21401 Annapolis, MD 21401
301.858.3321 800.492.7122 x3321
District 2A (2 seats)
Del. William J. Wivell (R) william.wivell@house.state.md.us
P.O. Box 273 6 Bladen Street, Room 324
Smithsburg, MD 21783 Annapolis, MD 21401
301.824.2627 800.492.7122 x 3447

Del. William Valentine (R) william.valentine@house.state.md.us
6 Bladen Street, Room 324
Annapolis, MD 21401

301.858.3636 800.492.7122 x 3636

District 2B
Del. Brooke Grossman (D) brooke.grossman@house.state.md.us
6 Bladen Street, Room 306
Annapolis, MD 21401
800.492.7122 x 3125
301.858.3125

Washington County Board of Elections

Director: Barry Jackson
17718 Virginia Avenue
Hagerstown, MD 21740-7084

P: 240.313.2050 | F: 240.313.2062 | TDD: 711

County  www.washco-mdelections.org
State www.elections.maryland.gov
Federal  www.fvap.gov
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Facts for Voters

To register, you must:

.
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Be a U.S. citizen;

Be a Maryland resident;

Be at least 16 years old;*

Not be under guardianship for mental disability or if you
are, you have not been found by a court to be unable to
communicate a desire to vote;

Not have been convicted of buying or selling votes;

Not have been convicted of a felony, or if you have, you
have completed serving a court-ordered sentence of
imprisonment.

You may register to vote if you are at least 16 years old
but cannot vote unless you will be at least 18 years old by
the next general election.

How to Register:

o

By mail, online or in person at the Board of Elections or
call 240.313.2050 for an application.

Pick up an application at any post office, school, State
agency or Motor Vehicle Administration when you apply for
a driver’s license, picture 1D, change your address or
change your name on your driver’s license.

First time voters in Maryland must provide their current
Maryland driver’s license or state ID number; if they do not
have a driver’s license, then and only then, the last four
digits of their Social Security number for verification of
identity.

An application may be downloaded from the State website
at www.elections.maryland.gov. Mail the completed form
to the Board of Elections.

You must register with a party if you want to take part in
that party’s primary election, caucus or convention.

Election Judge Recruitment

Must be a registered voter in Maryland

Must be at least 16 years of age (under 18 requires
Parental Consent Form)

Be able to speak, read, and write the English Language
Be physically and mentally able to work a 15-hour day
Have your own transportation

Election judges are paid based on the position that you
work

If you are interested in becoming an election judge please visit
www.washco-mdelections.org and complete an application or
call 240.313.2050 so that an application can be mailed to you.

Washington County, MD

(Terms for elected positions expire in 2026)

Board of County Commissioners

County Commissioners

Voicemail 240.313.2200 & extension

John Barr (R), President

Jeffrey A. Cline (R), Vice-President
Derek Harvey (R)

Wayne K. Keefer (R)

Randall E. Wagner (R)

County Administration

Michelle Gordon, County Administrator

Kirk C. Downey, County Attorney
Dawn Marcus, County Clerk

x2205
x2208
x2206
x2209
x2207

240.313.2202
240.313.2230
240.313.2204

Michelle Priebe, Ex. Assistant to County Admin. 240.313.2203

The County Commissioners meet at the Washington County

Administration Complex on Tuesdays

Please visit www.washco-md.net for more information.

Judicial Offices

Fourth Judicial Circuit Court — 15-year term

Judge Mark Boyer (2033)

Judge Joseph Michael (2037)
Judge Viki Pauler (2031)

Judge Brett Wilson (2033)

Judge Dana Moylan Wright (2029)
Vacant

Eleventh District Court
Judge Victoria Lobley (2031)
Judge Mark D. Thomas (2026)

Clerk of the Circuit Court
Kevin Tucker (R)

State’s Attorney
Gina Cirincion (R)

Orphan’s Court (Hours 9 a.m. — 1 p.m.,

Tuesday)

Paul D. Banister (R)

Debra A. Breeding (R)
Anthony Scott Lowman (R)

Register of Wills
Lacy M. Flook (R)

Sheriff
Brain K. Albert (R)

Robert Matthew Breeding (R)

240.313.2555
240.313.2573
240.313.2565
240.313.2550
240-313-2560
240.313.2035

240.420.4600
240.420.4600

301.733.8660

240.313.2000

301.739.3612

301.739.3612

240.313.2100

240.313.2110

Board of Education
www.wcpsmd.com

Dr. David T. Sovine, Superintendent
Melissa Williams, President (2024)
Stan Stouffer, Vice-President (2024)
Pieter Bickford (2024)

Darrell Evans (2026)

Mike Guessford (2026)

Linda Murray (2026)

April Zentmeyer (2024)

Board Secretary, Debbie Cechovic

301.766.2815
301.824.5122
301.991-5388
301.331.4119
301-349-6337
301.667-6840
301.791.2160
240-347-2052
301.766.2971

Graham Snyder, Student Member

The Board of Education meets the first and third Tuesday of the

month at 6:00 p.m.

Boonsboro
Howard Long
301.432.5141

Clear Spring

Steven L. Blickenstaff

301.842.2252

Funkstown

Paul Crampton, Jr.

301.791.0948

Hancock

Roland Lanehart Jr.

301.678.5622

Keedysville
Ken Lord
301.432.5795

Sharpsburg
Russell Weaver
301.432.4428

Smithsburg
Donnie Souders
301.824.7234

Williamsport

William B. Green

301.223.7711

Mayor of Incorporated Towns

Next Election
May 14, 2024

November 4, 2024

May 6, 2024

April 28, 2025

May 4, 2024

November 19, 2024

Primary:

General: May 14, 2024

March 03, 2025

Agencies and Services

Boys and Girls Clubs

CASA, Inc. 24-hour hotline

MD Food Bank (Western MD Branch)
Motor Vehicle Administration

Office of Consumer Protection

Safe Haven Counseling Center

Social Security

Social Services

Univ. of Maryland (Washington County)
Univ. System of Maryland Hagerstown
Veterans Administration — by appt. only
Washington County Free Library
Western MD Consortium & Training Place
WIC (Women, Infants & Children Prog.)
YMCA

Chamber of Commerce

Commission on Aging

Community Action Council

Frostburg State University-Hagerstown
Hagerstown Community College
Health Department

Housing Authority of Washington County
Internal Revenue Service

Purdue Global (800.422.2670)

Labor Licensing (MD Job Services)
Liquor License Board

MD Department of the Environment

24-hour Emergency Number

Internal Revenue Service
Labor Licensing (MD Job Services)

301.733.5422
301.739.8975
410.737.8282
410.768.7000
301.791.4780
301.766.7214
866.331.7125
240.420.2100
301.791.1404
240.527.2060
301.791.0356
301.739.3250
301.791.3164
240.313.3335
301.739.3990
301.739.5015
301.790.0275
301.797.4161
240.527.2060
240.500.2000
240.313.3200
301.791.3168
301.797.6624
301.766.3600
301.393.8200
301.797.4591
240.313.3400

866.633.4686

301.797.6624
301.393.8200

= Early voting for the Primary Election — Thurs., May 02,
2024 through Thurs., May 09, 2024 from 7 am until 8 pm

= Early Voting for the General Election — Thurs, October 24,
2024 through Thurs., October 31, 2024 from 7 am until 8 pm



http://www.elections.maryland.gov/
http://www.washco-md.net/
http://www.wcpsmd.com/

